NF1300000314	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700243454917
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	01/09/1301007012 **78.75
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED DIVISION OF BORFORATIONS 13 JAN -9 AM 10: 06
Office Use Only	PS 1/10/13

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: Articles of Incorporation of Air Occupy, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is the original and two [2] copies of the Articles of Incorporation of Air Occupy, Inc. and a check drawn in the amount of \$78.75 for the Filing Fee and a Certified Copy.

Sincerely,

Eamy Jan. 4, 2013

**Elizabeth Myers** 

Address:135 Banyan Dr.<br/>Ormond Beach, FL 32176Phone:386-214-9551Email:Liz@AirOccupy.com

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AIR OCCUPY, INC. FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

13 JAN -9 AM 10: 06

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

The undersigned, all of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Law of FLORIDA, do hereby certify:

First: The name of the Corporation shall be Air Occupy, Inc.

**Second**: The place in this state where the principal office of the Corporation is to be located is the City of Ormond Beach, Volusia County. The principal place of business and mailing address of corporation is:

Address: 135 Banyan Dr.

Ormond Beach, FL 32176

**Third**: Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

**Fourth**: The manner of electing or appointing Directors is as provided for in the Bylaws.

**Fifth**: The names and addresses of the persons who are the initial Directors of the corporation are as follows:

Name: Jerome Bolkcom Address: 135 Banyan Dr. Ormond Beach, FL 32176

Name: Shannon McLeish Address: 25 Live Oak Ave. Ormond Beach, FL 32174

Name: Elizabeth Myers Address: 135 Banyan Dr. Ormond Beach, FL 32176

Sixth: The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

1

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

13 JAN -9 AM 10: 06

Name: Elizabeth Myers Address: 135 Banyan Dr. Ormond Beach, FL 32176

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Jan. 4., 2013

Required Signature of Registered Agent

Seventh: The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name: Elizabeth Myers Address: 135 Banyan Dr. Ormond Beach, FL 32176

**Eighth**: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Ninth: Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is

then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in this document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

JAL.4, 2013 Date

3